

Changed traffic arrangements on Perricoota Road, Moama from Wednesday 27 May

The Moama intersection upgrades are a key link in the \$323.7 million Echuca-Moama Bridge project, funded by the Australian, Victorian and NSW governments. The new Echuca-Moama Bridge will provide better safety and efficiency for visitors, commuters and freight over the Murray River between Echuca and Moama.

To prepare for construction of the upgraded intersections, we are relocating a number of underground services, such as water and gas utilities. In Moama, the gas connection point is located under Perricoota Road and from next week there will be temporary traffic changes so we can complete this important work safely.

How will this work affect me?

Perricoota Road will be closed to **eastbound traffic** travelling towards the Cobb Highway **between Kirchhofer Street and the Cobb Highway** from **Wednesday 27 May** to **Friday 29 May**, weather permitting.



To minimise impacts to school bus routes and during peak hour traffic, eastbound lane closures will only be in place between **<u>9.30am</u>** and **<u>2.30pm</u>**. Westbound traffic is not affected by these changes.

What does the work involve?

Our contractor, Excell Gray Bruni will work with specialist gas technicians to connect new and existing gas pipes, which are located under Perricoota Road. During lane closures, a small section of Perricoota Road will be excavated to provide workers with access to complete the connection work.

For the safety of motorists and workers, detours will be in place while the work is carried out. Outside of these times, the excavated area will be covered with steel plates which will allow motorists to safely continue using Perricoota Road.

Perricoota Road detours from 9.30am to 2.30pm (eastbound traffic only)

Heavy vehicles and motorists from Five Mile travelling eastbound on Perricoota Road towards the Cobb Highway will detour via Twenty Four Lane and Beer Road.

Local traffic travelling eastbound on Perricoota Road towards the Cobb Highway will detour via Kirchhofer Street and Boyes Street.

Detour signage will be in place at both locations to guide motorists. Pedestrian access will be maintained at all times.

Perricoota Road will be open to westbound traffic travelling from Cobb Highway. A reduced speed limit will be in place during work hours for the safety of motorists and workers.

Please keep to speed limits and follow the direction of traffic controllers and signs.

For the latest traffic updates, you can call 132 701, visit livetraffic.com or download the Live Traffic NSW app.

Access to Moama Marketplace from Perricoota Road

Motorists can access Moama Marketplace from Cobb Highway by travelling west along Perricoota Road.

How will the work affect you?

The work will involve the use of machinery which generates some noise. We will make every effort to minimise noise by turning off machinery and vehicles when not in use.

Gas services will continue to be available while this work is being carried out.

Contact

If you have any questions, please call our Project Manager, Rick Koschel, on (02) 6923 6518 or rick.koschel@transport.nsw.gov.au

For more information on this project, visit nswroads.work/echuca-moama

Thank you for your patience during this important work.



If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on (02) 6923 6518.